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Data in Py Forms... 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety of 
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available for some types of data. Direct access to 
aggregated informat ion is possible through CANSIM, 
Statistics Canada's machine-readable data base and 
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tics or services should be directed to: 
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Agriculture Statistics Division, 

Des dennées anus plusieurs forea. 

Statistique Canada diffuse les données snus forns diverse. 
Outre les publications, des totalisations habituelles at sp/-
ciales sont offertes sur imprimes dordinateur, sur microfi-
ches at microfilms at aur bandes magnétiques. Des cartes i 
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pour certaines sortes de données. L'accès direct a des données 
agrégees eat possible par le truchement de CANSIM, Is base de 
données ordinolingue at le système d'extraction de Statistique 
Canada. 
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in Statistics Canada publications: 
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P preliminary figures. 
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Preliminary estimates for November 1983 show that 
egg production in Canada at 41,565,000 dozen increased 
2.3% from November 1982. The number of layers 
increased by 0.4% from 24,049,000 in 1982 to 
24,145,000 in 1983 while the rate of lay increased by 
1.8%. 

Poultry producers received an average of 95.4 cents 
per dozen in November 1983 compared with 87.4 cents in 
November 1982. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 66.9% from 
January 1, 1983 to January 1, 1984. 

Intercensal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered iayirig hen numbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

S Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole- 
I' level and firma are required to report all stocks 
lrl in their own establishments or in specially rent- 
rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 

Hiness day of the nEnth. Stocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

See January 1983 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size and egg production. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. lb,its. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

INI RflD(IC I tl)N 

Selon lea estimations provisoires, is production doeufs au 
Canada eat de 41,565,000 douzaines, une augmentation do 2.3% 
de novembre 1982 è novembre 1983. Le ncxnbre do pondeuses a 
augmenté do 0.4%, peasant de 24,049,000 en 1982 h 24,145,000 
en 1983 tandis que le taux de ponte a augmentê de 1.8%. 

Lea productours ont recu en moyenne 95.4 cents la douzaine 
d'oeufs en novembre 1983 contre 87.4 cents en novembre 1982. 

Lea stocks d'oeufs congelés en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
diminuê de 66.9% du jar  janvier 1983 au 1er  janvier 1984. 

Lea revisions intercensales des poulea pOndeuaes, do is 
production des oeufs, des ventes et des quantitéa d'oeufs con-
sommés a la msison, mont maintenant disponibles par le truche-
ment du CANSIM. Ces revisions démontrent des changenants dens 
le nonbre de poules pondeuses non-enregistrées et enregistrêes 
et los résultats qui s'ensuivent entre le recensement agricole 
1976 et celui do 1981. 

La présente publication contient rnaintenant lea stocks de 
produits de volailie congelée publiés auparavant dons Sto&m 
de produits laitiera at volaiile corsjelée, no 32-009 au 
catalogue. Lea stocks ont été recueiilis au nuyen do 
questionnaires envoyés aux entrepôts frigorifiquea des 
secteurs publics et semi-publics, aix conserveries de visride, 
aux éleveurs, aux entrepôts dos epiciers-grossistes at aix 
entrepôta commijis des épicerjes h auccursalea multiples. 

Au cours do relevés effectués au niveau do la production et 
de la vente en gros, on a demandé aux entreprisos ile declarer 
tous ies stocks quelles détenaient dans leurs propres eta-
blisseinents ou dans lea locaux loués spécisiement b cotte fin 
et Ce, en date du debut de is premiere journéo ouvrable du 
inois. Les chiffres sur les stocks de volaille ont été re-
cueillis par l'entreinise dAgriculture Canada. 

Même ml lea exploitants dentrepots ant etC priCs a compter 
du ler  janvier 1976, do faire in rapport des lots do volaillea 
de classe A distinct des autres stocks, certaira lots do 
classe A peuvent toutefois figurer dana los autres classea. 

Voir Is publication du jsnvier 1983 pour la mCthode servant 
a determiner la taille des troupeaux de pondeusea at is 
product ion doeufs. 

Nota: 

Lea quantitCa dana cette publication mont et continueront 
d'être prCsentCes wiquement an unites do sastre du S.!. La 
facteur do conversion utilisC est: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 
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Chart - 1 	 Graphique - 1 
Egg Feed Ratio Indexes, Canada 

Indices des rapports des oeufs aux aliments, Canada 
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Chart - 2 	 Graphique - 2 

Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 

Indices des prix des oeufs a Ia ferme, Canada 
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Graphlqua - 3 
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Chart - 3 

Eggs: November Production, Canada, 1971-1983 

Oeufs: Production de novembre, Canada, 1971-1983 
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Chart - 4 	 Graphique - 4 
Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1982 and 1983 

Oeufs: Production par mois, Canada, 1982 et 1983 



Chart - 5 Graphlque - 5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1960-1984 

Stocks de viande de volaiiie congelèe et production de voiaiiie, Canada, 1960-1984 
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Chart - 6 	 Graphque - 6 

Frozen Eggs: January 1 Stocks, Canada, 1960-1984 
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Map - 1 
	

Carte - 1 

Average Number of Layers and Egg Production by Province, 
November 1983 (and Percentage Change from November 1982) 

Nombre moyen de pondeuses et production d'oeufs par province, 
novembre 1983 (et changement en pourcentage de novembre 1982) 
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Average number of 
layers(1) 

Nombre soyen de 
pondeuses( 1) 

1982 
	

1983 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Cdouard 
Novi Scotia - Nouve1le-coaae 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec 
Ont arlo 
Manitoba 
Saskat chewan 
A iberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britahnique 

CANNOR  

thousands 

milliers 

344 
145 
914 
502 

3,911 
9,396 
2,516 
1,192 
2,309 
2,820 

24,049 

369 
147 
901 
542 

3,917 
9,375 
2,545 
1 ,202 
2,294 
2,853 

24,145 
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TABLE 1. Swary Tmble, Production, Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada, November 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 1. Sonaire, production, stocks d'oeufa et prix a Is ferme des oeufs, Canada, novembre 1982 et 1985 

November 

novembre 

1982 
	

1983 

1983 is 
percent age 
of 1982 

1983 en 
pourcentage 
de 1982 

Average number of layers (thousands) - Nombre moyen de 
pondeuses (milliera) 24,049 24,145 100.4 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'aeufs pour 100 pondeumes 2,028 2,065 101.8 
Egg production (thousands of dozens) - Production 

d'oeufs (milliers de douzaines) 40,648 41,565 102.3 
Farm price of eggs sold for consumption (c per dozen) - 

Prix a Is Feres des oeufs mis en marché (c. par 
douzaine) 87.4 95.4 109.2 

January 1, 1983 
	

January 1, 1984 
revised ( 1) 
	

preliminary(1) 

janvier 1, 1983 
	

janvier 1, 1984 
rectifi6s(1 
	

provisoires(1) 

thousands of dozens 

milliers de douzaines 

Eggs per 100 layers 

Nombre d'oeufs pour 
100 pondeuses 

1982 	 1983  

Egg production 

Proctiction doeufs 

1982 	 1983 

thousands of dozens 

milliers de douzaines 

608 627 
229 235 

1,493 1,450 
811 872 

6,306 6,662 
17,116 17,250 
4,242 4,354 
1,551 1,596 
3,404 3,514 
4,808 5,005 

40,648 41,565 

,t)rks of frozen eqqs (0.6  kq per dozen) - Stocks 

5 the first 1)5115.5; ii>  11 the IIcsltl. 

	 I 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du ibis. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, November 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, par province, novembre 1982 et 1983 

number 

nombre 

2,120 
1,895 
1,960 
1,939 
1,935 
2,186 
2,023 
1,561 
1,769 
2,080 

2,028 

2,039 
1,918 
1,931 
1,930 
2,041 
2,208 
2,053 
1,593 
1,838 
2,105 

2,065 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of nonth. 
(1) Moyenne du nombre eatimatif de pondeuses au debut et h Is fin du moia. 
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TABLE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, t'kveer 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 3. Ecouieent des oeuf's, par province, noveare 1982 et 1983 

Sold for consumption 	 Used by producers 

Vendus pour consosvnation 	 Utilisés par lea producteura 

Quantity 	 Value 	 Farm price 	 Quantity 	 Value 

Quantité 	 Valeur 	 Prix b Is ferme 	Quantité 	 Valeur 

1982 	1983 	1982 	1983 	1982 	1983 	1982 	1983 	1982 	1983 

000 of doz. 	 $000 	 per doz. 	 000 of doz. 	$'OOO 

000 de douz. 	 . is douz. 	 000 de deuz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 606 625 587 669 96.9 107.0 2 2 	 2 2 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-rdousrd 223 229 205 229 91.9 102.0 6 6 	 5 6 
Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-coase 1,359 1,353 1,257 1,342 92.5 99.2 10 12 	 9 11 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 671 709 619 708 92.2 99.8 10 12 	 9 11 

Québec 5,479 5,780 4,942 5,630 90.2 97.4 71 82 	76 105 
Ontario 15,998 16,111 13,774 15,338 86.1 95.2 164 189 	153 186 

Manitoba 4,054 4,135 3,304 3,639 81.5 88.0 65 61 	52 55 
Saskatchewan 1,343 1,359 1,158 1,249 86.2 91.9 166 180 	142 171 

Alberta 2,941 3,047 2,562 2,876 87.1 94.4 185 186 	160 185 
British Columbia - Colointne- 

ltritannique 4,488 4,618 4,062 4,549 911.5 98.5 75 82 	83 109 

rAMADA 37,162 37,966 32,470 36,229 87.4 95.4 754 812 	691 841 

S 
ABI F 	I. 	Product ion 	w,d 	(i ;(nn t inn 	if 	t 	q;, by 	F'rov n,,e, January to the end t 	Nilvt9nhvr 1982 	i41 11FF 

TAI3UAU 4. Product ion et écoulement des oeufs, par province, Jailvier A 	La 	liii di 	ri)ven)re 	1982 et 1983 

1983 as Sold for 1983 as Used by producers 1983 as 
a % of consumption(2) a % of a % of 

Production(1) 1982 1982 1982 

Vendus pour Utilisés par 
1983 en consonwnation(2) 1983 en lea producteura 1983 en 
%de ____________ %de __________ %de 
1982 1982 1982 

1982 1983 1982 1983 1982 	1983 

'000 of doz. '000 of doz. 000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. '000 de douz. '000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 6,697 7,177 107.2 6,680 7,069 105.8 17 	 17 100.0 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
Prince-dousrd 2,636 2,623 99.5 2,560 2,553 99.7 66 	 70 106.1 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcosse 17,241 17,768 103.1 15,990 16,354 102.3 110 	123 111.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 9,190 9,326 101.5 7,610 7,671 100.8 118 	126 106.8 

Québec 73,239 74,279 101.4 63,744 65,016 102.0 864 	919 106.4 

Ontario 180,709 185,364 102.5 168,700 173,442 102.8 1,997 	2,234 111.9 

Manitoba 46,975 47,993 102.2 44,598 45,548 102.1 698 	677 97.0 

Saskatchewan 18,785 19,265 102.6 16,070 16,631 103.5 1,903 	1,877 98.6 

Alberta 40,812 41,145 100.8 34,913 35,510 101.7 2,071 	2,076 100.2 
It ttjsh Colianbia - Colombie- 

t lI 	itannique 54,991 55,763 101.4 50,793 51,446 101.3 824 	931 113.0 

S CANADA 451,355 460,703 102.1 411,658 421,240 102.3 8,668 	9,050 104.4 

(1) Includes hatching eggs. 
(1) Comprend lea oeufa d'incubation. 
(2) Hatching eggs not included. 
(2) Ne comprend pas lea oeufs d'incubation. 
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T A H I C 5. Chick I'1acents, I ayirx; iye. By Province or Region, Enur WcnI< Period, Fading November 26, 1982 and 183 

TABLEAU 5. Placements de poussins femelles du type de ponte, par province et region, période de qttre saines finLi 
le 26 nove.bre, 1982 and 1983 

Four week period ending 	 January 2 to November 26 
November 26 

Période de quatre sefilaines 	 le 2 janvier au 26 November 
se terminant le 26 novembre 

1983 as a 	 1983 as a 
percentage 	 percentage 
of 1982 	 of 1982 

1982 	1983 	 1982 	 1983 
1983 en 	 1983 en 
pourcentage 	 pourcentage 
de 1982 	 de 1982 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atlantique 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

thousands 

milliers 

209 132 63.2 
310 258 83.2 
933 701 75.1 
312 288 92.3 
27 41 151.9 

170 183 107.6 
272 245 90.1 

thousands 

mil hers 

1 	820 1 	770 97.3 
3 212 3 	140 97.8 
8 806 8 306 94.3 
2 819 2 839 100.7 
1 	111 862 77.6 
2 417 2 	105 87.1 
2 749 2 736 99.5 

CANADA  

nil lrl'i 

2233 	1848 	82.8 22 934 	21 758 	94.9 

I 

TABLE 6. Report of Processed Egg Production, Canada, Four Week Period Ending November 26, 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 6. Rport stir is prockiction d'oeufs transfortnCs, Canada, période de quatre smualnes finiasant le 26 novembre 
1982 et 1983 

Whole eqq Yolk Total week To date 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiers 	 Jaunes Total sesame A ce jour 

kilograms - kilogranmes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassCs (liquide) 725 892 124 325 203 084 105 301 21 298 221 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congelés 376 161 59 791 138 899 574 851 B 633 545 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 305 199 36 998 0 342 197 3 808 257 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 17 420 9 309 24 778 51 507 2 215 397 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: Marché de volailles, rapport d'Agriculture Canada. 

I 
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tABLE 7. Egg-Feed Ratio, by Month, Caiada, 1977-1983 

IABLEAU 7. Rapporte dee oeufs aix ali.ents, 	mois, Canada, 1977-1983 par 

Month - Mois 1977 1978 1979 1980 1961 1982 1983 

kilograms - kilogramme8 

January - Janvier 3.33 3.21 3.01 3.12 3.03 3.30 5.35 
February - Fvrier 3.28 3.18 3.18 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.40 
March - Mars 3.28 3.21 3.16 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.27 
April - Avril 3.23 3,26 3.16 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.35 

May - Mai 3.16 3.09 3.12 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 
June - Juin 3.19 3.11 3.05 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 
July - 	Juillet 3.20 3.10 3.06 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.23 
August - AoCit 3.28 3.17 3.03 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 

September - Septembre 3.31 3.16 3.09 2.95 3.16 3.26 3.15 
October - Octobre 3.25 3.15 3.11 2.99 3.23 3.35 3.14 
Noventer - Novembre 3.18 3.09 3.14 3.00 3.28 3.44 3.20 
December - Décembre 3.22 3.14 3.14 2.97 3.28 3.33 

Average - Moyenne 3.24 3.16 3.10 3.09 3.12 3.25 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kilograms of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. 	Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Note: Le rapport des oeufs aux ailments est le nrmbre de kilogremmes de anulée de ponte è teneur de 17 %-20 S dont Ia valeur 
?quivsot 	so 	pris 	i ' ijrie doijpaine d'oeufs h 	Is 	ferme. 

r fH. 	.:':, 
Le pr ix des 
l•i 	H. 

al irnonts 
Y...,H. , . 

rrt 	pnridt'r6 	ninvont 	Ic 
:rL..!•?r 	. 

nimbre 
....... 

dp pondeuqen 

S 

#111 t 	H. Average Prices of Lggs Sold for loisiumpt ion inn 	Parioda, 	by 	Munittn, 197/- Pitt S 

TABlEAU S. Prix anyen dee oeufm verxlum pour conaooation an Canada, per ania, 1977-1983 

Month - Mole 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 

dollars per dozen - dollars Is douzaine 

January - Janvier .656 .616 .665 .760 .885 .882 .860 
February - Février .659 .625 .686 .767 .897 .878 .869 
March - Mars .666 .632 .691 .773 .897 .874 .876 
April - Avril .667 .638 .701 .773 .903 .871 .885 

May - Mel .670 .645 .703 .774 .905 .866 .693 
June - Juirn .679 .648 .700 .763 .906 .670 .891 
July - 	Juillet .673 .645 .714 .769 .912 .882 .891 
August - AoOt .656 .650 .727 .770 .927 .894 .896 

September - Septembre .627 .650 .744 .797 .917 .900 .913 
October - Octobre .612 .650 .751 .824 .915 .894 .932 

S November - Novembre .612 .657 .757 .840 .904 .874 .954 
Pecember - Décembre .613 .658 .755 .859 .887 .856 



TA8LE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Provirice(l)(2) 

I 
Chicken 2 kg and over 

Poulets de 2 kg et plus 

Reported 	Other 
Grade A 

Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 
classe A 

Chicken Proce:, 
cuts chicken 

Morceaux Poulets 
de poulet apprêtés 

Chicken under 2 kg 

Poulets de nxins de 2 kg 

Reported 	Other 
Grade A 

Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 

No. 	 classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 
Prince Edward Island: 

1 January 1, 1984P 
2 December 1, 19831 
3 January 1, 1983 

14 27 173 
25 41 2111 
411 1 

422 1 	131111 1 	317 

272 669 1 	073 
307 854 1 	200 

33 104 554 
41 112 520 

596 952 857 

48 88 304 
81 109 281 
73 119 321 

23 28 168 
28 41 127 
lB 34 229 

68 124 468 
84 126 591 
92 340 686 

62 304 236 
38 107 211 

1 	i,U 1 

569 1 	205 3 006 
1 	193 2 519 3 916 

	

208 	 13 

	

166 	 16 
I'1 

	

483 	 597 

	

2 939 	547 

	

244 	 71 

	

230 	 71 

	

974 	356 

	

242 	 40 

	

205 	 28 

	

394 	 46 

	

164 	 5 

	

173 	 13 

	

189 	 16 

	

893 	 56 

	

529 	 42 

	

1 259 	248 

	

483 	242 

	

490 	 69 

1 	 1 	LII 

	

2 276 	636 

	

6794 	1326 

I I 

Ill 
278 

70 

202 
214 
331 

3 
15 

2 

46 
9 

10 

291 
51 
34 

48 
1 81) 

'11 

II 
III! 

I 

I 
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Nova Scotia: 

4 January 1, 1984P 
5 December 1, 1983r 
6 January 1, 	1983 

New Brunswick: 

7 January 1, 1984P 
8 December 1, 1983r 
9 January 1, 	1983 

Maritime provinces: 

10 January 1, 1984P 108 100 
11 Decorsher 	1, 	1983r 104 62 
12 Jante! Y 	I 	1 	II i II? 

Queh 

13 Janui Y 	I • 	I 11131' h12 311 
14 December 	1, 	1983' 274 209 
15 January 1, 	1983 2 102 837 

Ontario: 

16 January 1, 1984P 163 81 
17 December 1, 1983r 154 76 
18 January 1, 	1983 403 571 

Manitoba: 

19 January 1, 1984P 159 83 
20 December 1, 1983r 134 71 
21 January 1, 1983 323 71 

Saskatchewan: 

22 January 1, 1984P 142 22 
23 December 1, 	1983r 129 44 
24 January 1, 	1983 96 93 

Alberta: 

25 January 1, 	1984P 618 275 
26 December 1, 	1983r 383 146 
27 January 1, 	1983 688 571 

British Columbia: 

28 January 1, 1984P 301 182 
29 December 	1, 	1983r 198 292 
30 Jantidi  

TOTAL 

31 Janunr  
32 December 	1, 	19 1*  1 	376 9110 
33 January 1, 1983 4 252 2 542 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
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IAIIIEALI 9. Stocks de viande de volaille congelée, par province(1)(2) 

icken 	lowl 	 Turkey 5 kg and under 

Poulets 	Poules 	 Dindons de 5 kg et Doing 

Reported 	Other 	Reported 	Other 

Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 Total 	 Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 	Rapporté 	Autres 
classe A 	 classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Ii e-du-Pr I nce-Idouard: 

2 .. .. .. is" janvier 1986P 
1 .. .. 1e1 décembre 1983" 
2 1er janvier 1983 

Nouvelle rcosse: 

326 •. .. .. ir janvier 1984P 

337 .. .. .. .. .. 1er décembre 1983" 
616 1er J&tvier 1983 

Nouveau Brunswick: 

205 .. .. .. .. •. 1er 	janvier 	19R4P 

161 .. .. .. .. .. 1er décembre 1983" 
203 1er 	janvier 1983 

Provinces maritimes: 

533 7 27 34 51 83 134 1er janvier 	1984P 
11 IT) 41 289 252 521 Tot' décembre 1983r 

I 'Pr janvier 1983 

uébec: 

I cr janvier 1984P 

2 505 101 142 249 1 	500 253 1 	753 jer d6ce,thre 1983r 

5 063 183 170 353 257 191 448 1er janvier 1983 

Ontario: 

1 	104 36 647 683 180 231 411 1er janvier 1984P 
1 076 37 529 566 770 364 1 	134 icr décembre 1983' 
3 	114 168 1 	167 1 	335 598 401 999 1er janvier 	1983 

Mani toba: 

637 19 99 118 20 75 95 icr janvier 1984P 
610 25 77 102 160 114 274 icr déceoibre 1983r 
836 40 77 117 156 20 176 1er janvier 1983 

Saskatchewan: 

406 7 ii 18 18 41 59 1er janvier 1984P 
350 8 10 18 51 53 104 let' décembre 1983r 

462 18 22 40 98 66 164 1er janvier 	1983 

Alberta: 

1 	776 37 71 108 91 93 184 1er janvier 1984P 

1 	297 55 73 128 312 73 385 1er décembre 1983' 

2 319 19 65 84 254 73 327 1er janvier 1983 

Colombie-Bri tannique: 

1 	071 40 57 97 24 112 136 1er Janvier 1984P 
988 45 89 134 185 114 299 1er décembre 1983 1' 

1 	7(11 11 168 179 413 125 536 1er 	janvier 	19(13 

' TOTAL: 

9 	319 170 987 1 	155 669 774 1 443 1er janvier 1984P 

7 323 288 950 1 	238 3 067 1 	183 4 250 1er décembre 1983" 

14 316 451 1 	715 2 166 1 890 944 2 834 1cr janvier 	1983 

Voir note(a )h Is fin du tableau. 

No 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

19 
20 

21 

22 
23 

24 

25 

26 
27 

28 

29 
3(1 

51 

32 

33 



I 
Turkey 8 kg and 	i 

Dindona de 8 kg et plus 

Reported Other 
Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté Autres 
ci same A 

111 66 46 11! 
906 219 119 1)3 
lt,H "7 59 11" 

439 12 119 271 
2 	146 1 	067 282 1 	349 

453 211 153 364 

813 244 1 	406 1 	650 
2 885 1 	628 1 	772 3 400 
1 087 526 758 1 	284 

293 65 187 252 
810 836 445 1 	281 
384 158 273 431 

52 57 25 82 
427 145 53 198 
190 141 57 198 

444 466 386 852 
1 467 1 234 356 1 590 

953 265 343 608 

394 126 208 334 
1 	149 519 221 740 
1 	118 474 87 

I 2 	511 1 	175 2 	377 5 	551 

9 790 5 648 3 248 8 	3'1, 

4 353 1 	872 1 	739 3 	611 
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TAIlkE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1)(2) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg 
et de moms de 8 kg 

No. 

Reported 
Grade A 

Ropporté 
classe A 

Other 

Autres 

metric - tonnes - métriques 
Prince Edward Island: 

1 January 1, 1984P 
2 December 1, 1983r 
3 January 1, 	1983 

Nova Scotia: 

4 January 1, 1984P 
5 December 1, 	1983r 

6 January 1, 	1983 

New Brunawick: 

7 January 1, 	1984P 
8 December 1, 183r 
9 January 1, 	1983 

Maritime provinces: 

10 January 1, 1984P 62 49 
11 December 	1, 	1983' 597 3(39 
12 January 	1, 	1HI 67 101 

Quebec: 

13 January 	1, 	19841' 278 15) 
14 December 	1, 19831 1 	537 609 
15 January 1, 1983 335 118 

Ontario: 

16 January 1, 1984P 212 601 
17 December 1, 1983r 2 096 789 
18 January 1, 	1983 572 515 

Manitoba: 

19 January 1, 1984P 89 204 
20 December 1, 1983r 588 222 
21 January 1, 1983 298 86 

Saskatchewan: 

22 January 1, 1984P 37 15 
23 December 1, 1983r 366 61 
24 January 1, 	1983 128 62 

Albertm: 

25 January 1, 1984P 182 262 
26 December 1, 1983r 1 	107 360 
27 January 1, 1983 699 254 

British Coltinbia: 

28 January 1, 1984P 69 325 
29 December 	1, 	1983r 832 317 
30 Jan,,,, y 	1 	1981 323 79' 

TOTAL 

31 January 	1, 	1 9341' 921 1 	595 

32 December 	1, 	1983' 7 123 2 667 
33 January 1, 	1983 2 922 1 	431 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for changes in weight ranges. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 
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1A81(AU 9. Stocks de viande de volailie congelée, par province(1)(2) - fin 

S 
Turkey Turkey Ducks Goose Uncias- Grand 

further total sified total 

processed all 
poul try 

meat 

Dindons Dindons Canards Dies Non Total 

apprêtés total classé général, 
viande de 

vol sill e 
No 

metric - tonnes - métriques 
ti e-du-Pr I nce-Fdouard 2 

2 .. 1er janvier 1984P 1 

- .. . 
1er décembre  1983r 2 

13 1er janvier 1983 3 

Nouvelie 	coSse 

317 .. .. .. 
.. jer jsnvier 1984P 4 

1 	321 .. .. .. 
.. décembre 1983r 5 

468 .. .. .. 1er janvier 1983 6 

Nouveau Brunswick: 

110 .. .. 
•• is" janvier 1984P 7 

497 .. .. 
1er décembre  1983r 8 

102 .. .. .. 1er janvier 1983 9 

Provinces maritimes: 

72 429 23 15 5 1 	037 1er janvier 1984P 10 

1 	H1A 75 64 24 2 	521 1er décembre 1983r 11 

5 L 1 janvier 	1983 12 

Tbec: 

1 ,janvier 	1984P 13 

443 5 471 158 62 560 9 	O(J7 1er décembre  1983r 14 

532 1 797 192 19 843 8 267 1eF janvier 1983 15 

Ontario: 

687 3 561 227 33 1 	476 7084 1er janvier 1984P 16 

735 8 154 342 159 1 	538 11 	835 1er décembre 1983r 17 

1 	129 4499 323 10 883 10164 1er janvier 	1983 18 

Mani toba: 

316 956 132 803 226 2 872 1er janvier 1984P 19 

281 2 646 156 831 192 4 57 1er décembre  1983t 20 

268 1 	259 104 644 206 3 166 1e1 janvier 1983 21 

Saskatchewan: 

77 270 8 1 98 801 1er janvier 1984P 22 

68 797 22 6 102 1 	295 ler décembre 1983' 23 

88 640 24 - 110 1 276 1er janvier 1983 24 

Alberta: 

150 1 630 83 10 197 5 804 1er jonvier 1984P 25 

178 3 620 85 47 186 5 363 ier décembre 1983' 26 

165 2 053 66 16 240 4 778 1er janvier 1983 27 

Cal amble-Br i tanni que: 

495 1 	359 87 10 307 2 931 1er janvier 1984P 28 

449 2 637 103 26 109 3 997 1er décembre 1983 29 

393 2 608 33 6 er janvier 	1983 30 

S TOTAL: 

2 	168 9 680 656 893 2 903 24 602 1er janvier 1984P 31 

2 207 25 143 941 1 	195 2 	711 38 551 1er décembre  1983r 32 

2 641 13 439 784 712 2 	353 33 770 1er Janvier 1983 33 

(1) Poids de is vol ailie habillée et éviscérée. 

(2) Voir introduction pour changements dana le barème de is pesanteur. 

Mota: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen Eggs in Cold Storae, by Regior 

TABI(AU 10. Stocks d'oeufs congelés dana lea entrepôts friqori liqis"; p;tr r(qion 

January 1, 	1984P 
Total 

1er Janvier 1984P 

Deceniber 1 January 1, 
Whole Yolk Whites 1983r 1983 

Total 
Entiers Jaune Blanc ier décbre 1er janvier 

1983 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

CAMOR 430 73 102 605 871 1 830 

Maritime provinces - Provinces maritimes 3 - 2 5 19 18 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 285 33 82 400 618 1 	418 

Western provinces - Provinces de lOuest 142 40 18 200 234 394 

I 
TABLI 11. Stocks of Edible Dried Egq Products in Store in Canada( 1) 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks de produits d'oeufs ceatibles aéchéa dana lea entrepOts al Canada(1) 

January 1, 
1984P 

1er janvier 
1984P 

Decanher 1, 
1983r 

jer décembre 
1983r 

January 1, 
1983 

1er janvier 
1983 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Dried i -iole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
entiers et mélanges 145 155 109 

Dried egg yolk and mixes Poudre de jaunes 
d'oeufs et mélanges 134 146 133 

Dried albumen (egg iiites) - Poudre d'albumen 
(blanc d'oeufs) 79 146 176 

TOTAL 358 447 418 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on goverment account. 
(1) Comprend tout produit importé, produit détenu pour analyse, produit consigné at lea stocks détenus pour Is conpte du 

gouvernement. 
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